

ALEXANDER MURYCHEV

Order No. 4, Decision of the Coordinating Council of the FBA EAC of October 21, 2018 No. 9/18, Vice-President of the Russian Union of Industrialists and Entrepreneurs

Alexander Murychev was born on September 15, 1955. He is a Doctor of Economics,

Candidate of Historical Sciences, professor at the Higher School of Economics. In 1991-1993 he was an adviser on regional problems of the International Fund "Reform" under the leadership of academician S. S. Shatalin. In 1994 he became Vice-President of the Russian Association of Industrial and Construction Banks. In 1995-1999 - President of the Russian Association of Industrial and Construction Banks. In 1999-2006 – Chairman of the Council, President of the Association of Regional Banks of Russia (Association "Russia"). Since 2006 - Executive Vice-President of the Russian Union of Industrialists and Entrepreneurs, member of the Board of the Russian Union of Industrialists and Entrepreneurs, Chairman of the Council of the Association of Regional Banks of Russia. Since 2015-Member of the Supervisory Board of PJSC "Otkrytie Financial Corporation". Since 2017 he is Deputy Chairman of the Council of the Association of Banks of Russia (Association "Russia"). Mr. Murychev is also Chairman of the International Coordinating Council of Banking Associations of the CIS, Central and Eastern Europe (MBS); Chairman of the Board of Directors of "National Payment Council"; Chairman of the Council for Public Awards in the Field of Banking; Co-Chairman of the RSPP Commission on Banks and Banking; Chairman of the Council for Professional Qualifications of the Financial Market; Member of the Expert Council on Insurance at the Bank of Russia, Chairman of the Coordinating Council of the Financial and Banking Association of Eurasian Cooperation (FBA EAC). He is also a member of the National Council under the President of the Russian Federation for Professional Qualifications, the Commission under the President of the Russian Federation for the Disabled, Deputy Chairman of the Audit Council, a member of the Public Council under the Ministry of Finance of the Russian Federation; the Commission under the President of the Russian Federation for the Disabled, the Advisory Council on the

Development of the National Payment System under the Chairman of the Bank of Russia, the Council on the Availability of Financial Services under the Central Bank of the Russian Federation; the expert and analytical Council under the Deposit Insurance Agency, the Guild of Financiers of Russia. Alexander Murychev is an academician of the International Academy of Management. Member of the Presidium of the National Accreditation Council of Business Education (NASDOBR), the Council of the Association of Leading Universities in the Field of Economics and Management (AVVEM), the Presidium of the Free Economic Society, the Presidium of the Council of the International Congress of Industrialists and Entrepreneurs. He is the author of more than 280 articles and 5 monographs on banking, monetary and investment issues. Mr. Murychev was awarded the medal "For Labor Distinction" (1985), the medal of the Order "For Services to the Fatherland II degree" (2007), the medal of the Order "For Service to the Fatherland" (2008), the medal of the Order "For Services to the Fatherland" I degree (2015), the silver medal "For contribution to the development of the agro-industrial complex of Russia" (2009), the badge of honor "For Services to the modernization of Russia" (2011), the medal "For Services to the Federal Financial Monitoring Service" (2012), the badge of the Russian Foreign Ministry "For contribution to international cooperation" (2016), as well as public awards: the badge "For merits in the expert work of the Accounting Chamber of the Russian Federation" (2005), the Honorary Badge of the RSPP (2005), the gold badge of the Association "Russia" (2005), the diploma of the CCI of the Russian Federation "For a significant contribution to the development of the national banking system of the Russian Federation" (2010), the Order "For the Revival of Russia XXI century" (2006), the silver medal of the Free Economic Society of Russia (2010), the Honorary badge of the FBA EAC — Order (2018). He is also a laureate of the national award of public recognition of the achievements of citizens of the Russian Federation "Russian of the Year" for his contribution to the development of the banking system (2013). He has the gratitude of the Minister of Finance of the Russian Federation "For active assistance in the implementation of his functions and powers in the development of state policy and regulatory regulation" (2015), the gratitude of the Minister of Economic Development of the Russian Federation "For his contribution to the development and strengthening of the financial and banking system of Russia, domestic industry and entrepreneurship (2015).